TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM501696

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALP Lighting & Ceiling Products, Inc.		11/30/2018	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Plaskolite, LLC	
Street Address:	400 West Nationwide Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43215	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3287173	MICROLINEAR
Serial Number:	86823932	VANTEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025339099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-467-8800

Email: behogue@orys.com, iplaw@vorys.com Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2255 -- IPLAW@VORYS

Address Line 2: Attn: Laura T. Geyer

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43216-2255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18156-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bernice Hogue
SIGNATURE:	/bernice hogue/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=ALP Lighting Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006550 FRAME: 0984 source=ALP Lighting Trademark Assignment Agreement#page2.tif source=ALP Lighting Trademark Assignment Agreement#page3.tif source=ALP Lighting Trademark Assignment Agreement#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006550 FRAME: 0985

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT of United States trademark rights is made effective as of November 30, 2018 by and between ALP Lighting & Ceiling Products, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("Assignor") and Plaskolite, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated November 2, 2018 (the "**Purchase Agreement**"), pursuant to which Assignee acquired from Assignor tangible and intangible properties set forth therein;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain trademarks including, but not limited to, those set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "Marks"), including the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

WHEREAS, as contemplated by the Purchase Agreement, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, all right, title, and interest in the Marks including the goodwill of Assignor's business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, as well as all rights of action against third parties for past infringement thereof.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it has the right and authority to make this assignment and has not assigned the Marks to any third party.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006550 FRAME: 0986 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment Agreement as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNEE:	ASSIGNOR:
PLASKQL/TE, LLC	ALP LIGHTING & CEILING PRODUCTS, INC.
By: MQ A	By:
Name: Mitchell P. Grindley	Name:
Its: President	Its:

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed and delivered this Trademark
Assignment Agreement as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNEE:

ASSIGNOR:

a managa a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	22,52,03,032,7,022,00		
PLASKOLITE, LLC	ALP LIGHTING & CENTAG PRODUCTS, INC.		
Ву:	Ву:	<u> </u>	
Name: <u>Mitchell P. Grindley</u>	Name:	<u> </u>	
Its: <u>President</u>	Its:	<u>C</u>	

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement]

REEL: 006550 FRAME: 0988

SCHEDULE A

<u>Marks</u>

Trademark	Registration or Application	Goods and Services	Owner
	Number, Date, and Status		
MICROLINEAR	Reg. No. 3,287,173 Registered August 28, 2007 Active Renewed May 30, 2017	Finished plastic sheet materials for use in illumination lighting panels, in Int'l Class 11.	ALP Lighting & Ceiling Products, Inc.
VANTEX	App. No. 86/823,932 App. Date November 18, 2015 Active, allowed Aug 2, 2016 Statement of use or extension request due date: February 2, 2019	Electrical lighting fixtures; replacement parts for electrical lighting fixtures; electrical lighting diffusers, electrical lighting fixtures with louvers; electrical lighting fixtures with baffles; component accessories for use in electrical lighting fixutres [sic], namely light diffusing louvers, baffles, and lenses; Gasketed lighting enclosures comprised of lamp reflectors, lenses, hangers, lighting housing, gear trays, and hinges designed for use in lighting fixtures that are sold as a kit in Int'l Class 11 Semi-finished plastic sheets for use as part of illumination lighting panels in Int'l Class 17	ALP Lighting & Ceiling Products, Inc.

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/12/2018 REEL: 006550 FRAME: 0989